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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office
347 North Dunbridge Rd. 	 TELE; (419) 352-8451 FAX; (419)352-8468 	 Ted Strickland, Governor

Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398

	

	 Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor
Chris Korleski, Director

RE: Hardin County
Scioto Sign Company Inc
NTNC Public Water System
PWS ID# 0H33331 12
STU lD# 3354917

June 24, 2009

CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Shawn Moore, President
Scioto Sign Company Inc
6047 U.S. Route 68 North
Kenton, Ohio 43326

Dear Mr. Moore:

0H3333112	 SCIOTO SIGN CO INC	 6/24/2009
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Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

This letter is notification that the Scioto Sign Company Inc Public Water System has not
complied with all of the requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed on April
22, 2009, in violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule 3745-61-60. Correspondence
dated May 13, 2009, required a written response within 45 days, with a time frame for resolving
the following issues:

1. Remove and do not store in the future any toxic materials within the water
treatment room. Issue Unresolved: Although well organized, the cleaning
supplies are not to be located within the water treatment room.

2. The well cap is not designed with a downturned screened vent as required by
OAC rule 3745-9-05 (P). Replace the well cap. Guidance was enclosed.

3. The Monthly Operation Reports, as required by OAC rule 3745-83-01, failed to
properly report:

a. the maximum, minimum, and average daily plant production for the
reporting period.

b. total hardness.

Future Monthly Operation Reports shall be completed in accordance with the
enclosed instructions.	 IN

4. The Total Coliform Sample Siting Plan contained outdated contact information
Update the Total Coliform Sample Siting Plan in accordance with OAC rule 3745-
81-21 (Guidance enclosed).
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The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with the
required information for all unresolved issues. Failure to comply may result in further
enforcement action.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, or any other matter involving your water system,
please feel free to contact me at 419.373.3042 or Larry.Moritz@epa.state.oh.us .

Sincerely,

ZM1 U'7*'
Larry W. Moritz, R. S,, M.I.S.H.
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

/Ib

cc:	 Hardin County Health Dept.
C.O. - DDAGW/OFAS(w/enc.)

7007 2560 0000 4485 6659

ec:	 JoAnn Sabo, District Office Compliance Coordinator
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